

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, MaldaSadar PO- Malda, PS- English Bazar, District- Malda (W.B.), PIN- 732101

Tele & FAX No: 03512-252733 Website: www.sdomaldasadar.org E-mail id: sdo.maldasadar@gmail.com

NOTIFICATION

No.: 2259 -XIV/1/SDO(S)/2022-23(16)

Ref: Memo No. HFW-27011/216/2018-NHM SEC-Dept. of H&FW/Pt.(I)/ Date: 14.06.2022of the Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Govt. of West Bengal.

Date: 13.09.2022

Selection for the post of Accredited Social Health Activist (ASHA) for different villages comprised under respective Blocks under Sadar Sub Division, Malda Sadar, District Malda will be held as per vacancies as mentioned below: -

Sl No	Name of the Block	Name of GP	Name of Sub- Centre	Post Number	Choose Seats
1.	Manikchak	Gopalpur	Balutola SC	OLD1	Khejurbanna, AC No-49, Part No -178
2.	Manikchak	Chowki Mirdadpur	Miragram SC	OLD2	Bishanpur, AC No-49, Part No -148
3.	Manikchak	Hiranandapur	Hiranandapur GPHQ	OLD3	Godai, AC No-49, Part No.1, 2
4.	English Bazar	Binodpur	Sattari	OLD4	Chandipur mistripra, AC No-51, Part No -17
5.	English Bazar	Milki	Atgama	OLD5	West Atgama, AC No-49, Part No -235
6.	English Bazar	Narhatta	Narhatta	OLD6	Durgapur, AC No-50, Part No -84
7.	English Bazar	Narhatta	Laxmighat	OLD7	West Laxmighat, AC No-50, Part No -61
8.	English Bazar	Jadupur II	Kistopur	OLD8	Harekrishna kumar colony, AC No-51, Part No -256
9.	English Bazar	Binodpur	Sattari	OLD9	Natunpara, AC No-51, Part No -10
10.	Gazole	Gazole-I	Bandhail	OLD10	VivekandandaPally, AC No-44, Part No - 135
11.	Gazole	Alal	Alal	OLD11	Baishbighi, Rangapukur, Jogiapukur, AC No-44, Part No -11
12.	Gazole	Sahajadpur	Ranipur	OLD12	Fulpukur, Belpukur, AC No-44, Part No.108
13.	Kaliachak-I	Mojampur	Haruchak	OLD13	Narayanpur, AC No-53, Part No -178
14.	Kaliachak-I	Alipur-II	Maheshpur	OLD14	Sharshahi Moheshpur (North), AC No- 53, Part No.197
15.	Kaliachak-II	Bangitola	Gosaihat	OLD15	Gosaihat, AC No-52, Part No -43
16.	Kaliachak-III	Akandabaria	Akandabaria	OLD16	Ramnagar AC no-54, Part No-52,54

Applications are invited from the eligible female candidates for the post of Accredited Social Health Activist (ASHA).

PERIOD OF RECEIVING APPLICATION: A.

The applicants may submit online application upto 25.09.2022, 12 o'clock midnight

SELECTION CRITERIA: B.

Memo. No. HWF/NHRM-20/206/(Part-II)1631 Dated 27.06.2012 of Govt. West Bengal, Health & Family Welfare Department (NHRM)

ELIGIBILITY FOR BEING AN ASHA: C.

- 1. Should be married, divorced or widowed women,
- 2. Should be a resident of the same service village having match with part no mentioned above for which she will be selected. Ration Card or EPIC or Certificate of Gr-A officer in this regard is mandatory to proof residential qualification.
- 3. Should be within the age group of 30-40 yrs. In case of SC and ST candidates, the lower age limit is relaxed to 22 years. In both cases age of the applicant means her age as on 01.07.2022
- 4. Should be Madhyamik appeared or equivalent [from any Board / Council / University recognised / registered by central or state government]
- 5. Women candidate who are Madhyamik pass or possessing higher qualification, only marks obtained in Madhyamik or equivalent examination will be considered.
- 6. Area where the majority of the population belongs to ST/SC, preference to be given to women from that category keeping the selection criteria fixed.

MODE OF APPLICATION: D.

- 1. Candidates should submit application through On-line link "Application for the post of ASHA for Sadar Sub-Division" at recruitment TAB at www.malda.gov.in which will be activated soon.
- 2. One candidate is allowed to submit only one application. More than one application, if submitted by the same candidate, no application(s) will be entertained.
- 3. Candidate may collect information and assistance in filling of the Application Form from their respective Health Sub Centers / BPHC/RH.

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS TO BE EQUIRED AT THE TIME OF INTERVIEW (Photo copy with self attestation):

- 1. Voter's Card
- 2. Admit Card of Madhyamik Exemination
- 3. Marksheet of Madhyamaik Examination
- 4. Cast Certificate
- 5. Experience certificate, in case of Grade-I & Grade-II SHG members/trained dais/Link workers.
- Selection is based on marks obtained by the candidates in the Madhyamik/ equivalent examination (90% weightage)
- Score in the interview (10% weightage)
- * Preference to be given to Grade-I & Grade-II SHG members/trained Dais/ Link Workers keeping the selection criteria fixed.

F. **GENERAL CONDITIONS:**

- 1. Candidates, before applying, should carefully read the instructions and ensure fulfillment of the eligible criteria at the time of submission of application.
- 2. Submission of application does not guarantee an appointment.
- 3. Candidates shall be disqualified at any time and at any stage during the selection process, in case of any misrepresentation of facts and documents. Appropriate legal action will be taken against such candidate.
- Sadar Sub Divisional Level ASHA Selection Committee, Malda reserves the right to alter the modes of examinations or conduct, re-interview or cancel part or whole of any process of recruitment at any stage, if required.

Sub-Divisional Officer MaldaSadar, Malda

Member Secretary, ASHA Selection Committee

Memo. No. 2259/1(24)/XIV/1/SDO(S)/2022-23 (16) Copy forwarded for information to:

1. The Sabhadhipati, Malda Zilla Parishad.

- 2. The District Magistrate, Malda&Chairperson, Sub-Divisional ASHA Selection Committee, SadarMalda.
- 3. The Chief Medical Officer of Health, Malda.
- 4. The District Project Officer (ICDS), Malda& Member ASHA Selection Committee

5. The DPHNO, Malda& Member ASHA Selection Committee

- 6-11. Block Development Officer, Gazole, English Bazar, Kaliachak-I, Kaliachak-II, Kaliachak-III, & Manikchak, Malda with a request to display in concerned Gram Panchayat notice board within his jurisdiction.
- 12-17. Block Medical Officer of Health, Gazole, English Bazar, Kaliachak-I, Kaliachak-II, Kaliachak-III, & Manikchak, Malda with a request to display in BPHC/RH Notice Board.
- 18. District Informatics Officer, National Informatics Centre, Malda with a request to upload this notification in the district web site immediately.
- 19. Sri Sourav Ghosh, System Coordinator, IT Cell, Sasthya Bhawan, Kolkata with a request to upload this notification in the web site immediately.
 - 20. The District Asha Facilitator, Malda
 - 21. CA to Additional District Magistrate (G), Malda

22-24. CA to Additional District Magistrate (LR/Development/ZP), Malda.

Sub-Divisional Officer MaldaSadar, Malda

&

Date: 13.09.2022

Member Secretary, ASHA Selection Committee